## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Po Sun Hon				11/27/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Plumeria Garden Co.					
Street Address:	1019-1020 Nan Fung Centre, 264-298					
Internal Address:	Castle Peak Road,					
City:	Tsuen Wan, N.T.					
State/Country:	State/Country: HONG KONG					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		D5491	D549126			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
East Newsbarr, (000)040,5002						
Fax Number:   (909)948-5903     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   G     Email:   ipregistered@gmail.com   G						
Correspondent Name: Do Sup Hop						
Address Line 1: 140 W. Valley Blvd., Suite 38						
Address Line 4:	San Gab	oriel, C	ALIFORNIA 91776			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PSH 12/17/09			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Po Sun Hon			
Total Attachments: 1 source=d549126 assignment-hon to plumeria garden#page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Po Sun Hon, whose post office address is 140 W. Valley Blvd., Suite 38, San Gabriel, CA 91776, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for "Plumeria Blossom Jewelry;" Patent No. D549,126, issued on: August 21, 2007 and whereas, I am sole owner of said patent, and

WHEREAS, Plumeria Garden Co., whose post office address is 1019-1020 Nan Fung Centre, 264-298 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

SIGNATURE: TYPED NAME:

Pohin 4 DATE: <u>Nov. 27.2009</u> Po Sun Hon

**RECORDED: 12/17/2009**